
i

IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIVIIIIIORIGINAL
00001 80896

I
BEFORE THE AR1z£>31@0§Q&éfi1J4T1on COMMISSION

A v p 8 . 8 C .UU0r\af LU'€l:€i]L
Arizona Corporation Commission

DOCKETED20H m329 Q ii: !iI!

l

2

3

4

COMMISSIONERS
TOM FORESE, CHAIRMAN
BOB BURNS
DOUG LITTLE
ANDY TOBIN
BOYD w. DUNN

JUN 2 9 2017

DOCKB

DOCKET no. T-01954B-17-0064

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE AS
LOCAL COUNSEL AND STATUS

OF PRO HAC VICE PROCESS

5

6

7

8

IN THE MATTER OF THE FORMAL )
COMPLAINT OF KIM R. GAINES AGAINST )
CITIZENS UTILITIES RURAL COMPANY, INC., )
DBA FRONTIER CITIZENS UTILITIES RURAL )
COMPANY. )

l

9

10 Michael W. Patten of Snell & Wilmer hereby appears as local counsel for Citizens Utilities

l l Rural Company, Inc. in this matter.

12 In accordance with the Procedural Order dated June 5, 2017 in this docket, Citizens

13 Utilities Rural Company, Inc., db Frontier Citizens Utilities Rural Company ("Frontier" or

14 "Company") hereby addresses its compliance with respect to practice of law and admission

1; pro hoc vice. As noted above, Frontier has associated with the firm of Snell & Wilmer LLP, and

17 has hired local counsel Michael W. Patten of the firm to assist with this docket. Mr. Patten has

18 supplied Frontier in-house counsel, George Baker Thomson, Jr., with the requisite application

19 forms to request admissionpro hoc vice.

20 Mr. Thomson is licensed by and in good standing with the Florida and Colorado Bar

21 Associations, and has practiced law for thirty-three years. He has requested certificates of good

i i standing from both jurisdictions and will file those with the completed pro hoc vice application as

24 soon as they are received.

25

26

27



RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 29th day of June 2017.

FRONTIER CITIZENS UTILITIES RURAL COMPANY

By iv
Michael W. Patten
Snell & Wilmer L.L.P.
One Arizona Center
400 East Van Buren Street
Phoenix, Arizona 85004

Attorneys for Frontier Citizens Utilities Rural Company

Original and 13 copies of the foregoing
filed this 29th day of June 2017 with:

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

l l

12

Docket Control
Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington Street
Phoenix, Arizona 85007

13 Copy of the foregoing hand-delivered/mailed
this 30"' day of June 2016 to:

14
1
1
1

15
Kim Gaines
7551 E. Cayuse Court
Kingman, AZ 85007

16

17

18

19

George Baker Thomson, Jr.
Citizens Utilities Rural Company, Inc.
db Frontier Citizens Utilities Rural Company
Associate General Counsel
1800 41ST Street, Suite N-100
Everett, WA 98203

20

21

22

Andy Kvesic, Director
Legal Division
Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington
Phoenix, Arizona 85007

unsented to Service b Email

4

3

24

25

26

27
2


