	ORIGINAL 0000180896		
	BEFORE THE ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION		
1	COMMISSIONERS DOCKET CONTROL Arizona Corporation Commission		
2	TOM FORESE, CHAIRMAN 2017 JULI 29 P 4: 44 DOCKETED		
3 4	DOUG LITTLE JUN 2 9 2017		
5	BOYD W. DUNN DOCKETED BY		
6	IN THE MATTER OF THE FORMAL) DOCKET NO. T-01954B-17-0064		
7	COMPLAINT OF KIM R. GAINES AGAINST) CITIZENS UTILITIES RURAL COMPANY, INC.,) NOTICE OF APPEARANCE AS LOCAL COUNSEL AND STATUS		
8	DBA FRONTIER CITIZENS UTILITIES RURAL) COMPANY.) COMPANY.)		
9			
10	Michael W. Patten of Snell & Wilmer hereby appears as local counsel for Citizens Utilities		
11	Rural Company, Inc. in this matter.		
12	In accordance with the Procedural Order dated June 5, 2017 in this docket, Citizens		
13	Utilities Rural Company, Inc., dba Frontier Citizens Utilities Rural Company ("Frontier" or		
14	"Company") hereby addresses its compliance with respect to practice of law and admission		
15 16	pro hac vice. As noted above, Frontier has associated with the firm of Snell & Wilmer LLP, and		
17	has hired local counsel Michael W. Patten of the firm to assist with this docket. Mr. Patten has		
18	supplied Frontier in-house counsel, George Baker Thomson, Jr., with the requisite application		
19	forms to request admission pro hac vice.		
20	Mr. Thomson is licensed by and in good standing with the Florida and Colorado Bar		
21	Associations, and has practiced law for thirty-three years. He has requested certificates of good		
22 23	standing from both jurisdictions and will file those with the completed pro hac vice application as		
23 24	soon as they are received.		
24			
26			
27			

1	RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 29th day of June 2017.
2	FRONTIER CITIZENS UTILITIES RURAL COMPANY
3	(
4	By Michael W. Patten
5	Snell & Wilmer L.L.P. One Arizona Center
6	400 East Van Buren Street
7	Phoenix, Arizona 85004
8	Attorneys for Frontier Citizens Utilities Rural Company
9	Original and 13 copies of the foregoing filed this 29th day of June 2017 with:
10	Docket Control
11 12	Arizona Corporation Commission 1200 West Washington Street Phoenix, Arizona 85007
13	Copy of the foregoing hand-delivered/mailed this 30 th day of June 2016 to:
14	Kim Gaines
15	7551 E. Cayuse Court Kingman, AZ 85007
16	George Baker Thomson, Jr.
17	Citizens Utilities Rural Company, Inc. dba Frontier Citizens Utilities Rural Company
18	Associate General Counsel 1800 41 st Street, Suite N-100
19	Everett, WA 98203
20	Andy Kvesic, Director Legal Division
21	Arizona Corporation Commission 1200 West Washington
22	Phoenix, Arizona 85007 Consented to Service by Email
23	Que Al.
24	By The March
25	
26	
27	2